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K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K000
The annual Federal Life Safety Code survey was
conducted by the State Survey Agency.
John Clarke Senior Living was surveyed pursuant
to the National Fire Protection Association 101 . . .
e . I table pl f ti seek
Life Safety Code, 2012 Edition as referenced in t: ff,‘;‘;ﬁf; :;i;pme fge:; (;u:gge:ugn’ "
42 CFR 483.90 (a - d) Physical Environment. certification requirement. However, the filing
of the acceptable plan of correction does not
Life Safety Code deficiencies were identified constitute an admission that the alleged deficiencies
during the survey. exist.
K 271 | Discharge from Exits K271
SS=E: CFR(s): NFPA 101
(s) A 2 f 5% | K271- Discharge from Exits
Discharge from Exits 311 L o Ao
Exit discharge is arranged in accordance with 7.7, 7// Corrective Action ed 3/20/2023
provides a level walking surface meeting the Exit signs were not re%mlr e
provisions of 7.1.7 with respect to changes in By the state Fire Mars "‘ﬁa trh focted
elevation and shall be maintained free of Measuring the distance from t‘: aﬁrecte anarea
‘obstructions. Additionally, the exit discharge shall To the front door and beyond the fire w
be a hard packed all-weather trave! surface. Separating the nursing and retirement centers.
18.2.7. 19.2.7 The exit signs have been removed
: Ti i p
g::ls REQUIREMENT is not met as evidence Identification of Other Residents
Bésed on surveyor observations and staff All exits have been evaluated for exits 3/20/2023-
interviews, it has been determined that the facility Onto lovel W;_l;c’lng surfaces that meet the
did not maintain the facilities egress system in Provisions of 7.1.7.
accordance with National Fire Protection Svstemic Chaages
Association (NFPA) 101 2012 edition. The e
deficient practice could affect an indeterminable Maintenance Staffhav; tt;;een educaied " 3/1612023
number of staff and visitors On the requirements of the provisions o
) 7.1.7; 18.2.7 and 19.2.7
Findings are as follows: .y .
Monitoring: Ongoing
- : - Periodic evaluations of exits will be
Surveyor observations made during the life safety . .
code tour of the facility on 3/14/2023 starting at C"gd‘;"t?r‘;aﬁ the resuls ‘g‘.“e'gfof‘”ewed
1:00 PM in the presence of the Maintenance at,n% - 1he %‘i‘ efmmce th
Director, revealed that the marked exits from the will be responsible 10T oversight.
TITLE !{XG) DATE '

A 3-20-23

program participation.

taemeht eding with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that
other shfequaplis provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days
nota plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

able to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event 1D: XZ6K21

Facility ID: 415076

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 2



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 03/17/2023
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

building.

rear dinning area did not have a "hard packed
path" that lead to a public way.

Additional surveyor observations made during the
life safety code tour of the facility on 3/14/2023
starting at 1:00 PM in the presence of the
Maintenance Director revealed that the marked
exit from the West haliway by the rated fire wall
that separates the skilled nursing facility and the
independent living facility, designated on the
facility floor plan as the porch, did not have a

"hard packed path” that lead to a public way.

During a surveyor interview with the Administrator
on 3/14/2023 at 2:33 PM, she indicated that the
previously mentioned marked exits consisted of a
grass walking areas that lead to the front of the
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